504500653 08/11/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4547357

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH A. ALTIERI JR.	08/10/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLEXSCREEN LLC	
Street Address:	4491 SCHOOL ROAD SOUTH	
City:	MURRYSVILLE	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15632	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29548645
Application Number:	14964643
Application Number:	29611788
Application Number:	29611793
Application Number:	15662902

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)202-9554

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4126805802

Email: carl@ronaldiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: CARL RONALD

Address Line 1: 4960 WILLIAM FLYNN HWY

Address Line 2: SUITE 6, PMB 308

Address Line 4: ALLISON PARK, PENNSYLVANIA 15101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARL A. RONALD	
SIGNATURE:	/carl a. ronald/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=FSAssignment03to07#page1.tif source=FSAssignment03to07#page2.tif

PATENT 504500653 REEL: 043272 FRAME: 0593

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS

WHEREAS, Joseph A. Altieri, Jr. of 702 Rosewood Dr., Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania (herein referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of all right, title, and interest, for all countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all improvements which are disclosed but not claimed, in the following United States Patent Applications (said inventions, improvements, and patents collectively referred to herein as "PATENT PROPERTIES"):

- 1. "Window Screen Edge Adapter", filed 12/15/2015, Ser. No. 29/548,645;
- 2. "Method and Apparatus for Removing and Installing Flexible Window Screens and Door Screens", filed 12/10/2015, Ser. No. 14/964,643;
- 3. "Window Screen Edge Adapter", filed 7/25/2017, Ser. No. 29,611,788;
- 4. "Window Screen Edge Adapter", filed 7/25/2017, Ser. No. 29,611,793; and
- 5. "Method and Apparatus for Removing and Installing Flexible Window Screens and Door Screens", filed 7/28/2017, Ser. No. 15/662,902.

AND WHEREAS, Flexscreen LLC, a Pennsylvania Limited Liability Company, having an office at 4491 School Road South, Murrysville, Pennsylvania 15632 (herein "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to said PATENT PROPERTIES and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, transfers, and sets over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, effective immediately, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and said United States applications and all divisionals, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all applications claiming priority thereto or therefrom, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications

PATENT REEL: 043272 FRAME: 0594 and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith

And for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNOR agrees that he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or the representatives thereof any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said inventions and improvements, and will, upon request, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation in part, request for continued examination, renewal, and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said ASSIGNEE or by counsel for said ASSIGNEE, to assist or enable said ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

Josep A. Altieri, Jr. 702 Rosewood Dr. Pittsburgh, PA 15239

> PATENT REEL: 043272 FRAME: 0595

RECORDED: 08/11/2017